
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-0182 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/27/2017 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:4/11/2017 4/11/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All
RFP. Request for Proposals No. 17-500429 Package #1 for Design Build Services for the Gravity
Sewer System Rehabilitation, Replacement and Construction Project (Multiyear Contract): for use by
the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Amount Not To Exceed: $28,247,305.50

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Market Survey RFP 17-500429, 2. Recommendation Approval Watershed -Design Build Services re
Gravity Swer System Rev, 3. Tabulation - Final, 4. RFP 17-500429  Pkg #1 - Design Build Services for
the Gravity Sewer System Rehabilitation Replacement and Construction Project

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners4/11/2017 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

4/4/2017 1 Pass

Committee of the Whole4/4/2017 1

Purchasing Type: Request for Proposals (RFP)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

RFP. Request for Proposals No. 17-500429 Package #1 for Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System
Rehabilitation, Replacement and Construction Project (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of
Watershed Management (DWM). Amount Not To Exceed: $28,247,305.50

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Consists of providing sewer replacement, pipe bursting, sewer lining, point repairs, manhole interior coating or
lining, manhole height adjustment, manhole frame and cover adjustment or replacement, connection sealing
and manhole replacement under the County’s $1.345 billion Capital Improvement Plan.  Two (2) proposals
were received.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer with the lowest cost*:

Brown and Caldwell, Inc., 990 Hammond Drive, Atlanta, GA 30328

Amount Not To Exceed: $28,247,305.50

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-0182, Version: 1

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

Evaluation Committee Scores

Firms Scores
Brown and Caldwell 91
Western Summit 91

After evaluation of technical and cost proposals, the recommendation is to award to the highest scoring
proposer with the lowest cost*.
*tie scores, so lowest cost determined award, per purchasing policy

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE Participation:                          20%
2. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2020
4. Funding: 2011 Bond and Renewal & Extension (DWM)
                                                                        CIP Line No. 44

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

