
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System 
Rehabilitation, Replacement, and Construction Project - 
Package 1 
 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 
 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  
 

Design Build Services for the Gravity Sewer System 
Rehabilitation, Replacement, and Construction Project - 
Package 1 
 

RFP 17-500429 
 

Contract No. 1060049 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$26,892,824.98 
 
1060049 Brown and Caldwell Constructors, Inc. 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$24,780,691.60 
 

1060049 Brown and Caldwell Constructors, Inc. 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  
 

Brown and Caldwell Constructors, Inc. (Prime) 
Shawn Sock, President 
Years In Business: 42 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 15 
 
Angie’s Enterprise Inc. (LSBE - DeKalb) 1.40% 
Blossom Bryan, President 
6998 Rogers Lake Road  
Lithonia, GA 30058 
Years In Business: 14 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 
Trucking 
Amount Spent: $232,320.87 
 
ACR Engineering, Inc (LSBE - MSA) 1.20% 
Abbas Heidari, President 
600 Pinnacle Court, Suite 685 
Norcross, GA 30071 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 2  
Land Acquisition, Survey, Easement Plats, Permitting 
Amount Spent: $202,857.17 
 
 
 
 



Charter Construction Services, Inc. (LSBE - DeKalb) 2.80% 
S. Kay Broaddus, Vice President 
4998 Lakeland Woods  
Atlanta, GA 30338 
Years In Business: 15 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 
Landscape, Erosion Control, Grouting, T.C 
Amount Spent: $60,150.94 
 
Full Circle Communications, Inc. (LSBE - MSA) .50% 
Heather Fatzinger, President 
2046 Hatteras Way 
Atlanta, GA 30318 
Years In Business: 13 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 
Public Relations, Outreach 
Amount Spent: $220,756.88 
 
Q Solutions, Inc. (LSBE - Dekalb) .08% 
Kieu-Anh Tran, Vice President 
5060 N. Royal Atlanta Drive 
Suite 17 
Tucker, GA 30084 
Years In Business: 18 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 8  
Permitting, Data Management 
Amount Spent: $ 0.00 
 
RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. (LSBE - DeKalb) .30% 
Michael Reeves, Vice President 
2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 206 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 13  
Construction Services 
Amount Spent: $140,932.50 
 
Snowden Enterprise (LSBE - MSA) 11.97% 
Wallace Snowden, President 
 6216 Traymore Trace 
Smyrna, GA 30082 
Years In Business: 18 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 
CIPP, Pipe Bursting, CCTV, Clearing, Concrete Flatwork 
Amount Spent: $3,036,915.25 
 
MC Squared, Inc. (LSBE - MSA) 1.00% 
Joy Moussly, President 
1275 Shiloh Road NW, Suite 2620 
Kennesaw, GA 30144    
Years In Business: 18    
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 4 



Materials Testing 
Amount Spent: $95,435.50 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 1 

 


